
Michigan State (7-5-1, 2-1-1 Big Ten) -vs- Michigan (4-6, 0-3 Big Ten)
10/15/2000 at Ann Arbor, Michigan (U-M Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 43:44 (YELLOW), #2 Kevin Taylor (MICH)   53:09 (YELLOW), #15 Robert Turpin (MICH)   56:53 (YELLOW), #2
John Benoist (MSU)   58:12 (YELLOW), #11 Brian Peters (MICH)   63:08 (YELLOW), #3 Mike White (MICH)   100:02 (YELLOW), #13 Kern, J.J.
(MICH)   

Date: 10/15/2000
Attendance: 2173
Stadium: U-M Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Ted Gregorio   Asst. Referee, Armondo
Melchiore   Geoffrey Geromette   Alt. Official, Derek
Rose   Timekeeper, Allison Zilka   Scorer, Steve Grialou   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Michigan State 1 0 0 1 2
Michigan 1 0 0 0 1

Michigan State 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 T.J. Lieckfelt 0 0 0 0 0
D 2 John Benoist 4 3 1 0 0
D 7 Paul Vance 1 1 0 0 0
MF 9 Steve Arce 0 0 0 0 0
F 10 Steve Williford 4 2 1 0 0
D 11 Jonathan Wells 1 0 0 0 0
MF 12 Jeffrey Krass 2 0 0 0 0
MF 13 Craig Hearn 1 1 0 0 0
MF 15 John Minagawa-Webste 2 1 0 0 0
D 18 Scott Babinski 2 1 0 0 0
MF 22 Nick DeGraw 2 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
17 Thomas Trivelloni 3 1 0 0 0
21 Rick Smith 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 10 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 T.J. Lieckfelt 120:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Michigan 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Brad King 0 0 0 0 0
D 2 Kevin Taylor 2 1 0 0 0
MF 3 Mike White 1 0 0 1 0
D 5 Steve Huber 0 0 0 0 0
MF 7 Ian Hirschfield 1 0 0 0 0
D 11 Brian Peters 1 1 1 0 0
D 13 Kern, J.J. 0 0 0 0 0
F 15 Robert Turpin 4 2 0 0 0
F 16 Kevin Robinson 4 1 0 1 0
MF 19 Tom Gritter 1 0 0 0 0
MF 20 Steve Walton 1 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
8 Matt Murch 0 0 0 0 0
9 Jack Stead 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ryan Yoder 0 0 0 0 0
18 Andrew Balazer 0 0 0 0 0
21 Matt Niemeyer 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 5 1 2 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Brad King 120:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Michigan State 9 9 3 1 22
Michigan 11 2 3 0 16

Saves By Period
Michigan State 3 1 0 0 4
Michigan 4 3 1 0 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Michigan State 7 1 1 0 9
Michigan 0 0 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Michigan State 6 9 3 1 19
Michigan 15 24 3 1 43

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
10:41 MICH Brian Peters Mike White , Kevin Robinson ball slotted through, goal from 10-yards
34:22 MSU John Benoist MSU John Benoist PENALTY KICK GOAL.
106:4
9 MSU Steve Williford kick by MSU, off U-M player into goal



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MSU T.J. Lieckfelt at goalie for Michigan State.
00:00 MICH Brad King at goalie for Michigan.
01:36 MSU Shot by MSU Nick DeGraw WIDE.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
04:47 MSU Corner kick by MSU Steve Arce.
05:16 MSU Shot by MSU Jeffrey Krass WIDE.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
09:48 MICH Shot by MICH Robert Turpin WIDE.
10:41 MICH GOAL by MICH Brian Peters (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mike White and Kevin Robinson, goal number 1 for season.

Michigan State 0, Michigan 1
-- MICH *ball slotted through, goal from 10-yards
12:16 MSU Corner kick by MSU Steve Arce.
12:32 MICH Shot by MICH Robert Turpin, SAVE T.J. Lieckfelt.
12:49 MSU Corner kick by MSU Steve Arce.
12:57 MSU Shot by MSU John Minagawa-Webste WIDE.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
14:39 MICH Shot by MICH Kevin Robinson HIGH.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
19:59 MSU Corner kick by MSU Steve Williford.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
22:04 MICH Shot by MICH Mike White BLOCKED.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
23:26 MICH Shot by MICH Kevin Robinson BLOCKED.
23:56 MSU Corner kick by MSU Steve Williford.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
25:07 MICH Shot by MICH Tom Gritter WIDE.
25:46 MSU Shot by MSU Paul Vance, SAVE Brad King.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
26:17 MSU Shot by MSU Jonathan Wells WIDE.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
30:08 MSU MSU substitution: Rick Smith for Jeffrey Krass.
31:09 MICH Shot by MICH Robert Turpin, SAVE T.J. Lieckfelt.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
33:51 MSU Shot by MSU John Benoist, SAVE Brad King.
33:59 MSU Shot by MSU John Benoist, SAVE TEAM.
34:22 MSU MSU John Benoist PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Michigan State 1, Michigan 1
35:06 MSU Shot by MSU John Minagawa-Webste, SAVE Brad King.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
37:22 MSU Corner kick by MSU Steve Arce.
37:43 MICH MICH substitution: Jack Stead for Robert Turpin.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
39:54 MICH Shot by MICH Kevin Robinson BLOCKED.
40:05 MICH Shot by MICH Kevin Taylor, SAVE T.J. Lieckfelt.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
41:54 MSU Corner kick by MSU Steve Arce.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
43:44 MICH Yellow card on MICH Kevin Taylor.
44:58 MICH Shot by MICH Kevin Taylor WIDE.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].



45:00 MICH
For MICH: #5  Steve Huber, #7  Ian Hirschfield, #11 Brian Peters, #10 Ryan Yoder, #20 Steve Walton, #13 Kern,
J.J., #19 Tom Gritter, #15 Robert Turpin, #2  Kevin Taylor, #16 Kevin Robinson, #0  Brad King.

45:00 MSU
For MSU: #10 Steve Williford, #15 John Minagawa-Webste, #18 Scott Babinski, #22 Nick DeGraw, #11 Jonathan
Wells, #2  John Benoist, #9  Steve Arce, #12 Jeffrey Krass, #7  Paul Vance, #13 Craig Hearn, #1  T.J. Lieckfelt.

-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
46:20 MSU Shot by MSU Jeffrey Krass WIDE.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
47:59 MICH Shot by MICH Robert Turpin BLOCKED.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
51:46 MSU Offside against Michigan State.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
53:09 MICH Yellow card on MICH Robert Turpin.
53:09 MICH MICH substitution: Jack Stead for Robert Turpin.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
54:20 MSU Shot by MSU Scott Babinski WIDE.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
56:53 MSU Yellow card on MSU John Benoist.
57:23 MICH Shot by MICH Kevin Robinson, SAVE T.J. Lieckfelt.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
58:12 MICH Yellow card on MICH Brian Peters.
58:30 MICH MICH substitution: Mike White for Kevin Robinson.
59:01 MSU MSU substitution: Thomas Trivelloni for Steve Arce.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
61:09 MSU Shot by MSU Thomas Trivelloni WIDE.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
62:45 MSU Shot by MSU Scott Babinski, SAVE Brad King.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
63:08 MICH Yellow card on MICH Mike White.
63:24 MSU Shot by MSU Thomas Trivelloni, SAVE Brad King.
63:50 MSU Corner kick by MSU John Benoist.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
67:56 MSU Shot by MSU Thomas Trivelloni WIDE.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
70:54 MICH MICH substitution: Kevin Robinson for Brian Peters.
71:47 MSU Shot by MSU Craig Hearn, SAVE Brad King.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
73:00 MICH MICH substitution: Matt Niemeyer for Jack Stead.
73:11 MSU MSU substitution: Rick Smith for Jeffrey Krass.
74:34 MSU Shot by MSU Nick DeGraw WIDE.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
84:23 MICH MICH substitution: Matt Murch for Ian Hirschfield.
84:23 MSU MSU substitution: Jeffrey Krass for John Minagawa-Webste.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
86:30 MSU Shot by MSU John Benoist WIDE.
88:07 MICH Offside against Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.



90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 MICH
For MICH: #0  Brad King, #5  Steve Huber, #11 Brian Peters, #13 Kern, J.J., #16 Kevin Robinson, #20 Steve Walton,
#7  Ian Hirschfield, #19 Tom Gritter, #3  Mike White, #21 Matt Niemeyer, #2  Kevin Taylor.

90:00 MSU
For MSU: #1  T.J. Lieckfelt, #18 Scott Babinski, #10 Steve Williford, #21 Rick Smith, #11 Jonathan Wells, #12 Jeffrey
Krass, #22 Nick DeGraw, #13 Craig Hearn, #7  Paul Vance, #17 Thomas Trivelloni, #2  John Benoist.

-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
92:34 MICH Shot by MICH Ian Hirschfield WIDE.
92:44 MICH Corner kick by MICH Kevin Robinson.
93:10 MICH Shot by MICH Matt Niemeyer WIDE.
93:23 MSU MSU substitution: John Minagawa-Webste for Thomas Trivelloni.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
96:28 MSU MSU substitution: Thomas Trivelloni for Craig Hearn.
97:33 MSU Corner kick by MSU Scott Babinski.
97:52 MSU Shot by MSU Steve Williford WIDE.
97:25 MSU Shot by MSU Steve Williford, SAVE Brad King.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
100:0
2 MICH Yellow card on MICH Kern, J.J..
100:5
2 MSU Shot by MSU Steve Williford WIDE.
103:3
6 MICH Shot by MICH Steve Walton WIDE.
-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
105:0
0 0 End of period [105:00].
105:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [105:00].

105:0
0 MSU

For MSU: #1  T.J. Lieckfelt, #21 Rick Smith, #11 Jonathan Wells, #22 Nick DeGraw, #12 Jeffrey Krass, #2  John
Benoist, #18 Scott Babinski, #15 John Minagawa-Webste, #17 Thomas Trivelloni, #10 Steve Williford, #7  Paul
Vance.

105:0
0 MICH

For MICH: #0  Brad King, #5  Steve Huber, #9  Jack Stead, #18 Andrew Balazer, #19 Tom Gritter, #3  Mike White,
#8  Matt Murch, #13 Kern, J.J., #20 Steve Walton, #16 Kevin Robinson, #11 Brian Peters.

-- MICH Foul on Michigan.
-- MSU Foul on Michigan State.
106:4
9 MSU GOAL by MSU Steve Williford.

Michigan State 2, Michigan 1
-- MSU *kick by MSU, off U-M player into goal
120:0
0 0 End of period [120:00].


